Triple-offset Butterfly Valves
ASME Class 150 to 1500 | 3” to 100” (80 mm to 2500 mm)
API 609
2
L&
T
V
al

provides reliable sealing for a longer period.
18
Ordering Information
Body Style Class Rating Face-to-face End Detail Operator
1 - Wafer-type 1 - Class 150 1 - API 609,
Lug & Wafer-type
1 - ASME B16.5
Class 150 BS - Bare Shaft
2 - Lug-type 2 - Class 300 2 - API 609 SP/  ISO 5752
Table 1, Ser. 13
2 - ASME B16.5
Class 300 GU - Gear Unit
3 - Short Pattern
(Double-flanged) 3 - Class 600 3 - ISO 5752
Table 1, Ser. 14
3 - ASME B16.47 Ser. A
Class 150 EA - Electrical Actuator
4 - Long Pattern
(Double-flanged) 4 - Class 900 4 - ISO 5752
Table 1, Ser. 8
4 - ASME B16.47 Ser. A
Class 300
EH - Electro-Hydraulic
Actuator
5 - Short Pattern
(Butt-weld) 5 - Class 1500 5 - ASME B16.10,
Long Pattern
5 - ASME B16.47 Ser. B
Class 150
DA - Pneumatic Actuator,
Double Acting
6 - Long Pattern
(Butt-weld) 6 - PN 16 6 - Manufacturer
Standard
6 - ASME B16.47 Ser. B
Class 300
SR - Pneumatic Actuator,
Spring Return
7 - ASME B16.5
Class 600
8 - ASME B16.47 Ser. A
Class 600
9 - ASME B16.47 Ser. B
Class 600
A -  ASME B16.5
Class 900
B - ASME B16.5
Class 1500
W - Butt-weld as per
ASME B16.25
X- IS : 6392 - PN 16
Y- IS : 9523 - PN 16
Z- AWWA C 207 -
Class E
L&T Valves Limited